


		18.764021		145.701688		19.74

		18.799674		145.693521		91.07

		18.811612		145.684775		89.86

		18.815336		145.679736		74.20

		18.813911		145.682632		71.41

		18.799654		145.690637		62.68

		18.794921		145.696138		60.37

		18.806713		145.687091		59.21

		18.801954		145.688797		55.83

		18.792768		145.698280		51.40

		18.809436		145.683578		42.06

		18.811595		145.682346		39.38

		18.813876		145.677774		38.86

		18.813027		145.680362		36.61

		18.794328		145.694018		19.61

		18.768061		145.700595		21.03

		18.776012		145.700382		22.66

		18.755471		145.698870		22.78

		18.751415		145.697687		23.44

		18.786270		145.699393		23.57

		18.796486		145.692483		10.19

		18.804533		145.685438		24.38

		18.797340		145.690503		25.36

		18.799637		145.688208		28.30

		18.802226		145.686366		28.66

		18.806985		145.684659		34.78

		18.809312		145.686615		91.56

		18.803272		145.691216		104.19

		18.808320		145.689355		120.59

		18.805429		145.689530		125.93

		18.813219		145.687040		126.61

		18.797224		145.694603		130.25

		18.794948		145.699933		139.79

		18.815229		145.685051		152.60

		18.816654		145.682155		153.84

		18.817935		145.679260		156.36

		18.810919		145.688880		186.07

		18.816405		145.687774		230.52

		18.800704		145.696094		239.74

		18.803725		145.693945		247.87

		18.797244		145.697487		259.28

		18.805882		145.692259		265.89

		18.795247		145.640425		14.34

		18.767565		145.631085		165.66

		18.757189		145.635570		136.27

		18.779148		145.633420		123.16

		18.782626		145.634454		116.66

		18.789153		145.637438		99.86

		18.754590		145.636046		85.00

		18.750983		145.637137		84.59

		18.774512		145.632091		83.94

		18.771332		145.632117		75.29

		18.764409		145.634449		73.45

		18.759656		145.636916		73.34

		18.784806		145.636106		70.22

		18.767731		145.633967		69.49

		18.748538		145.638826		63.70

		18.772504		145.634232		42.70

		18.747542		145.641111		22.81

		18.777421		145.634496		19.83

		18.749563		145.640639		18.97

		18.785982		145.638678		17.83

		18.790179		145.639403		16.61

		18.779165		145.635697		16.56

		18.751720		145.639104		16.27

		18.782786		145.636578		14.14

		18.766154		145.635801		14.05

		18.788010		145.639268		13.95

		18.771745		145.629382		165.89

		18.752267		145.634699		167.10

		18.777111		145.631615		178.53

		18.761376		145.634777		183.53

		18.786090		145.633668		202.36

		18.774636		145.629206		238.39

		18.794927		145.636177		239.76

		18.754423		145.633012		247.15

		18.764967		145.631713		250.85

		18.769139		145.628796		271.48

		18.758908		145.633431		273.72

		18.761934		145.632041		285.06

		18.748228		145.635945		290.79

		18.792897		145.696154		18.65

		18.776760		145.704019		131.49

		18.757817		145.703557		118.96

		18.753467		145.701769		109.28

		18.784709		145.703655		101.40

		18.792499		145.701166		86.78

		18.787153		145.701663		86.29

		18.768367		145.703021		77.67

		18.765333		145.703348		74.45

		18.760416		145.703082		69.40

		18.756066		145.701294		59.32

		18.749837		145.699520		54.96

		18.774580		145.702366		53.09

		18.779061		145.702332		53.05

		18.789892		145.700579		50.27

		18.763021		145.703517		47.99

		18.781664		145.702464		47.27

		18.772259		145.701322		43.75

		18.784692		145.701226		39.15

		18.765895		145.700915		18.15

		18.790746		145.698599		16.25

		18.780494		145.700500		16.09

		18.770516		145.700121		15.99

		18.778036		145.700518		14.67

		18.773986		145.700246		14.54

		18.760112		145.700959		11.60

		18.750868		145.702244		136.03

		18.780524		145.704749		136.94

		18.770973		145.703456		149.12

		18.789333		145.703316		155.04

		18.767083		145.705459		164.40

		18.762894		145.705946		164.78

		18.783425		145.706093		170.62

		18.786458		145.705767		185.34

		18.755073		145.704033		223.79

		18.791939		145.703903		240.60

		18.794535		145.702972		258.54

		18.774165		145.705102		260.00

		18.759279		145.705974		268.77

		18.778367		145.706436		269.79

		18.730252		145.689807		110.61

		18.725408		145.679526		114.24

		18.720006		145.671981		111.79

		18.722474		145.673479		110.46

		18.721289		145.669543		109.57

		18.729220		145.687083		98.82

		18.724234		145.676955		95.85

		18.721839		145.665442		85.20

		18.727873		145.680569		81.97

		18.728908		145.683747		70.53

		18.731826		145.687518		50.50

		18.730798		145.685250		44.97

		18.726550		145.677392		40.82

		18.725501		145.672242		22.91

		18.735424		145.685214		22.86

		18.728860		145.676919		21.97

		18.734252		145.682947		21.72

		18.732935		145.680833		20.58

		18.728989		145.674794		19.42

		18.731911		145.679020		18.97

		18.730886		145.677207		18.36

		18.727530		145.672833		17.54

		18.725775		145.670115		15.17

		18.723310		145.669072		13.88

		18.726966		145.674961		24.02

		18.731939		145.683117		27.53

		18.726897		145.685584		250.31

		18.726299		145.682857		256.44

		18.727500		145.689221		269.23

		18.823255		145.654927		165.86

		18.820015		145.666795		207.39

		18.818038		145.673490		198.12

		18.819037		145.651468		186.60

		18.822465		145.665713		182.90

		18.807994		145.643814		172.86

		18.810177		145.645770		168.13

		18.806818		145.641091		157.50

		18.820428		145.663907		137.11

		18.821504		145.652663		133.33

		18.811644		145.648795		131.81

		18.816816		145.664239		115.42

		18.814262		145.650899		115.06

		18.820510		145.655252		112.97

		18.818357		145.657395		112.82

		18.815293		145.653472		105.97

		18.815454		145.675940		104.85

		18.817565		145.667877		99.34

		18.805104		145.643989		97.52

		18.807580		145.646550		93.99

		18.817904		145.654666		91.07

		18.814170		145.658187		35.32

		18.813833		145.671702		35.85

		18.814188		145.660616		25.03

		18.808464		145.648820		34.77

		18.810503		145.650929		29.17

		18.815979		145.648456		213.56

		18.812782		145.646205		221.40

		18.818959		145.660730		228.72

		18.820964		145.657981		243.33

		18.818741		145.670600		254.81

		18.822293		145.661918		259.13

		18.733000		145.690089		76.22

		18.741007		145.697919		84.66

		18.744920		145.699254		84.56

		18.738684		145.696571		78.11

		18.735480		145.693257		63.98

		18.743604		145.697140		49.79

		18.737513		145.694455		45.58

		18.741697		145.693209		18.66

		18.739370		145.691254		10.76

		18.737477		145.689296		10.98

		18.734139		145.687501		31.00

		18.735310		145.689616		35.43

		18.740845		145.695492		34.79

		18.737496		145.692027		34.14

		18.746788		145.697722		33.25

		18.739674		145.693376		30.42

		18.753161		145.699343		28.50

		18.782516		145.700180		27.64

		18.758082		145.700064		26.56

		18.788721		145.698463		25.25

		18.743153		145.694715		25.23

		18.749097		145.697098		24.93

		18.745473		145.695608		24.85

		18.736452		145.687483		24.58

		18.761997		145.701704		13.74

		18.732586		145.692824		151.71

		18.747534		145.700904		153.23

		18.742469		145.700336		239.65

		18.735935		145.696288		240.05

		18.729391		145.650057		23.71

		18.729054		145.643535		118.85

		18.734951		145.639239		117.06

		18.732072		145.640931		108.89

		18.738845		145.637993		101.91

		18.745930		145.638088		98.80

		18.741898		145.640245		93.44

		18.734537		145.641973		71.05

		18.731660		145.643969		69.13

		18.745229		145.641129		60.03

		18.739299		145.640721		59.48

		18.730374		145.646104		48.64

		18.729888		145.679188		23.60

		18.793223		145.640441		39.78

		18.763124		145.636584		39.73

		18.756050		145.638007		36.82

		18.733976		145.644406		33.41

		18.736286		145.643932		28.56

		18.738594		145.643155		26.68

		18.740902		145.642530		26.08

		18.770781		145.635916		25.52

		18.743214		145.642359		25.13

		18.768182		145.636392		24.81

		18.758084		145.639357		23.98

		18.774819		145.634517		23.92

		18.743181		145.637807		189.78

		18.739983		145.635404		239.78

		18.744899		145.635517		303.51

		18.737093		145.635580		336.35

		18.753155		145.637575		13.86

		18.804618		145.636858		195.18

		18.801872		145.636880		152.82

		18.799003		145.640091		138.02

		18.792770		145.637864		121.97

		18.796246		145.638595		98.80

		18.764717		145.637027		3.40

		18.802325		145.639609		90.91

		18.816363		145.661510		88.82

		18.816145		145.671532		84.06

		18.815242		145.666529		73.17

		18.815747		145.656353		54.31

		18.814539		145.669267		51.85

		18.805266		145.646417		48.61

		18.801474		145.641893		47.75

		18.813136		145.675351		43.59

		18.814494		145.663043		43.54

		18.813570		145.655156		42.92

		18.802791		145.644007		40.09

		18.812107		145.652738		39.92

		18.760102		145.638582		5.00

		18.791914		145.639389		7.24

		18.762267		145.638109		9.13

		18.796989		145.641473		27.82

		18.799166		145.642518		28.96

		18.798838		145.637208		229.41

		18.732835		145.646539		25.74

		18.721581		145.649664		214.39

		18.720633		145.658623		132.02

		18.725466		145.647053		120.67

		18.721622		145.655429		102.97

		18.722756		145.652234		99.93

		18.724328		145.649642		98.30

		18.728063		145.646426		93.51

		18.722527		145.660581		88.74

		18.724219		145.654650		66.81

		18.727073		145.649468		66.70

		18.725503		145.652212		61.73

		18.723229		145.657692		58.60

		18.731258		145.648373		22.55

		18.727814		145.651890		26.68

		18.726531		145.654480		27.16

		18.724689		145.659654		27.44

		18.722717		145.666952		8.52

		18.724650		145.674524		37.26

		18.724152		145.665424		35.51

		18.723325		145.671196		35.05

		18.724713		145.662992		31.85

		18.730049		145.681614		31.03

		18.733111		145.685232		28.91

		18.725391		145.656765		28.53

		18.719802		145.663637		250.48

		18.720159		145.653013		258.83
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Project:					AHI-07-03

Survey:						W00256

Territory:					Northern Mariana Islands

Locality:					North Pacific Ocean

Sublocality:					Agrihan and Vicinity

Scale of Survey:				N/A



Horizontal Datum: 				North American Datum of 1983 (NAD83)

Vertical Datum:            			Mean Lower Low Water (MLLW)

Vertical Datum Correction: 			VDATUM

Chart Background:				Chart 81086_8, edition 7, JUNE 2008



Projection:					Latitude-Longitude (NAD83)

Depth Units on W00256_depths layer:		Meters

Depth Units in W00256_depths_metric.txt:	Meters



Surveyed by:					R/V AHI

Dates:						23 MAY 2007 - 08 JUNE 2007



Remarks:

This product is not intended to be used for navigation.  For navigation

always use the most current and up to date chart for your area of interest.



Data collected with Reson 8101 ER Multibeam.  Data

processing and gridding performed in CARIS HIPS and SIPS.  Data reflect

the state of the sea floor in existence on the day and at the

time the survey was conducted.  Feature data such as isolated rocks,

wrecks, and obstructions are not included.



For further information contact:  HSD.Inquiries@noaa.gov



Other data products available from www.ngdc.noaa.gov.

(follow “Bathymetry & Global Relief” link)

Additional products and data available may include;

	FGDC Metadata,

	Descriptive Report of survey,

	Higher resolution Bathymetric Attributed Grid (BAG) files,

	Higher resolution x,y,z text files,

	Full resolution data.
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